
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3581
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2003
SALES OF KVIC
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the sales of khadi and other hand made products by KVIC outlets during 202-03; and

(b) the projections made for the next year?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI SANGH PRIYA
GAUTAM)

(a): The sales of Khadi and other handmade products i.e. village industries and handicrafts made by the retail sales outlets of the KVIC was Rs. 28.36 crores during 2002-03.

(b): The projections for the sales of khadi and other handmade products of KVIC for the year 2003-04 is Rs. 43.39 crores.
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